During the period between 22 April 2025 and 25 April 2025 Modern Times Group MTG AB (publ) (LEI
code: 549300EBNDODRSX29339) has purchased its own shares (ISIN SE0018012494) as set out
below. The repurchases took place on Nasdaq Stockholm and were executed by Kepler Cheuvreux
on behalf of the issuer. Following the below acquisitions, MTG’s holding of own shares as of 25 April
2025 amounts to 4,835,436 class B shares and 6,280,623 class C shares. The total number of shares
in MTG amounts to 128,310,627

Aggregated details

Date Aggregated daily volume Weighted average share price Total daily transaction
(number of shares) per day (SEK) value (SEK)
21/04/2025
22/04/2025 17,049 107.9044 1,839,662.12
23/04/2025 25,122 108.8849 2,735,406.46
24/04/2025 21,825 109.3775 2,387,163.94
25/04/2025 27,000 111.0213 2,997,575.10

Details per transaction

22 APRIL 2025
Volume
Time (number Price Aggregated daily volume Weighted average share price
of (SEK) (number of shares) per day (SEK)
shares)

22/04/2025

09:30:30 300 107.60 300 107.60
22/04/2025

09:30:30 300 107.60 600 107.60
22/04/2025

09:30:30 39 107.60 639 107.60
22/04/2025

09:34:49 403 107.30 1,042 107.48
22/04/2025

10:01:11 365 107.40 1,407 107.46
22/04/2025

10:01:33 363 107.30 1,770 107.43
22/04/2025

10:14:36 300 107.50 2,070 107.44
22/04/2025

10:14:36 43 107.50 2,113 107.44
22/04/2025

10:35:40 420 107.70 2,533 107.48
22/04/2025

10:36:22 352 107.70 2,885 107.51
22/04/2025

11:22:30 421 107.90 3,306 107.56




22/04/2025

11:39:14 3 108.00 2349 107
2AI0N2020 324 | 108.00 3,667 107.60
220412020 522 | 107.60 4,189 107.60
2210412025 130 | 107.90 4,319 107.61
2aloale0zs 268 | 107.90 4,587 107.63
A 0as 329 | 107.80 4,916 107.64
o 258 | 107.60 5,174 107.64
2A2s 66 107.60 5,240 107.64
2al0a12025 511 107.90 5,751 107.66
2al0ai202s 348 | 107.80 6,099 107.67
22025 439 | 107.70 6,538 107.67
7 N N
7 O T
i A T
2al0al202s 200 | 107.40 6,789 107.66
2AA29%5 439 | 107.70 7,228 107.67
2albainzs 71 108.00 7,299 107.67
padRzs 44 108.00 7,343 107.67
22002025 50 108.00 7,393 107.67
2albare0zs 70 108.00 7,463 107.68
2AN2025 509 | 107.90 7,972 107.69
A oes 258 | 107.80 8,230 107.69
e 208 | 107.80 8,438 107.70
pa0A20s 227 | 107.90 8,665 107.70
2albai02s 64 107.90 8,729 107.70
“a5925. | 170 8730 T
2alba02e 65 107.90 8,795 107.70
pa0A20s 47 107.90 8,842 107.71
2200412025 s 107.80 8,848 107.71
2al0dio0as 323 | 107.80 9,171 107.71
st | 40 | 10790 220 o
22/04/2025 524 107.90 9,744 107.72

15:11:47




22/04/2025

154953 437 108.00 10,181 107.73
2a0A/202s 300 | 107.80 10,481 107.73
2a0A/202s 52 107.80 10,533 107.73
221082025 42 107.70 10,575 107.73
2alodio0s 268 | 107.70 10,843 107.73
G 179 | 107.80 11,022 107.73
A aa) 260 | 107.80 11,282 107.74
B 44 108.00 11,326 107.74
220082025 45 108.00 11,371 107.74
2al0a20s 195 | 108.00 11,566 107.74
2al0n20s 65 108.00 11,631 107.74
2a0A0s 43 108.10 11,674 107.75
BIG 48 108.10 11,722 107.75
220082025 48 108.10 11,770 107.75
G 44 108.10 11,814 107.75
2al0a02s 67 108.10 11,881 107.75
2al0a202e 48 108.10 11,929 107.75
B 48 108.10 11,977 107.75
2200812025 449 | 107.90 12,426 107.76
2al0aR0zs 482 | 108.20 12,908 107.78
2al0a202s 1,092 | 108.20 14,000 107.81
2A0N29%5 123 | 108.30 14,123 107.81
2aI0020zs 180 | 108.30 14,303 107.82
2%(?32;2:(1)5255 58 108.30 14,361 107.82
2al08i202s 78 108.30 14,439 107.82
2al08i202s 33 108.30 14,472 107.83
A oes 832 | 108.30 15,304 107.85
2a0ezs 76 108.30 15,380 107.85
2a0ezs 372 | 108.30 15,752 107.86
221012025 483 | 108.40 16,235 107.88
2A0N2025 814 | 108.40 17,049 107.90

23 APRIL 2025




23/04/2025

09:00:33 416 107.90 416 107.90
2oz 155 | 107.90 571 107.90
2o 106 | 108.60 677 108.01
2o 520 | 108.60 1,208 108.27
230412029 336 | 109.00 1,542 108.43
AN 328 | 108.40 1,870 108.42
2o0a/20s 308 | 107.90 2,178 108.35
AN 412 | 108.10 2,590 108.31
AN 537 | 108.20 3,127 108.29
2o0a02s 20 108.00 3,147 108.29
2o0a02e 292 | 108.00 3,439 108.26
2o oA0ee 379 | 108.10 3,818 108.25
AN 784 | 108.10 4,602 108.22
NG 162 | 108.80 4,764 108.24
2510812025 406 | 108.80 5,170 108.29
o1y | 45 | 1000 2215 i
2a0aI02s 289 | 109.10 5,504 108.34
IS 382 | 109.00 5,886 108.38
2a2s 125 | 108.80 6,011 108.39
230872025 70 108.80 6,081 108.39
281091205 68 108.80 6,149 108.40
2a0aI02s 62 108.80 6,211 108.40
“loaros | 75 | 10880 0260 bl
“loarce | 70| 10880 ©.3%6 il
B | o | | om
“loaroe | % | 10880 o402 i
B | 0 | | e
“loaror | 74 | 10880 0609 e
“loaror | o7 | 10880 ki e
230812025 125 | 108.80 6,801 108.44
2a/08/2025 466 | 108.70 7,267 108.45
23/04/2025 . 108.70 7271 108.45

10:50:00




23/04/2025

11:04.10 319 108.70 7,590 108.46
2af00202s 385 | 108.80 7,975 108.48
2af0h202s 193 | 108.40 8,168 108.48
231082025 345 | 108.40 8,513 108.47
28/0aI02s 197 | 108.40 8,710 108.47
28/0a102s 160 | 108.40 8,870 108.47
2o 0ee 327 | 108.20 9,197 108.46
2o 98 108.20 9,295 108.46
2?’2(?2232:%5 101 108.20 9,396 108.46
23002025 195 | 108.20 9,591 108.45
2a/0a1e02s 418 | 108.50 10,009 108.45
A oo 350 | 108.20 10,359 108.44
“lsror | 67 | 10850 10426 b
230812025 34 108.50 10,460 108.44
2a/0a02s 65 108.50 10,525 108.45
280012025 179 | 108.50 10,704 108.45
A oes 421 | 108.80 11,125 108.46
BN 66 108.70 11,191 108.46
2%0421823(2)5 4 108.70 11,195 108.46
2a002s 46 108.70 11,241 108.46
2a0ai02s 40 108.70 11,281 108.46
2a0a0e 274 | 10870 11,555 108.47
2o 38 108.80 11,593 108.47
2o 206 | 108.80 11,889 108.48
28082020 364 | 108.90 12,253 108.49
2a0aI02s 374 | 108.90 12,627 108.50
2o0ai202s 27 109.40 12,654 108.50
2a0202s 300 | 109.40 12,954 108.53
2o002020 255 | 109.40 13,209 108.54
280812028 322 | 109.40 13,531 108.56
280812028 255 | 109.40 13,786 108.58
23/04/2025 183 | 10910 13,969 108.58

15:45:27




23/04/2025

154507 166 109.10 14,135 108.59
2o0A02e 408 | 109.10 14,543 108.61
BN 35 109.10 14,578 108.61
230412025 290 | 109.10 14,868 108.62
2a0a12025 173 | 109.10 15,041 108.62
2a0a02s 346 | 109.10 15,387 108.63
2o 75 109.10 15,462 108.63
BN 67 109.10 15,529 108.64
230812025 72 109.10 15,601 108.64
G 25 109.10 15,626 108.64
2a0a02s 26 109.10 15,652 108.64
2o 44 109.10 15,696 108.64
BN 600 | 109.10 16,296 108.66
230012025 400 | 109.10 16,696 108.67
2aI0aI02s 1,000 | 109.10 17,696 108.69
2a0aI02s 300 | 109.10 17,996 108.70
2a0aI0zs 700 | 109.10 18,696 108.72
B 153 | 109.10 18,849 108.72
230012025 385 | 109.10 19,234 108.73
2a0a020 616 | 109.40 19,850 108.75
2a0a02s 503 | 109.30 20,353 108.76
2a0a0e 697 | 109.30 21,050 108.78
NG 300 | 109.30 21,350 108.79
2310472025 3 109.30 21353 108.79
2a0aI020 138 | 109.30 21,491 108.79
2a0aI020 54 109.30 21,545 108.79
23/00i2029 549 | 109.10 22,094 108.80
2a/002020 125 | 108.90 22,219 108.80
2?’79362225 206 108.90 22,425 108.80
23/0812025 575 | 109.60 23,000 108.82
23082025 122 | 109.50 23,122 108.82
23/04/2025 1200 | 108.60 24,322 108.86

17:13:08




23/04/2025

171308 800 109.60 25,122 108.88
24 APRIL 2025
2 365 | 108.70 365 108.70
2ao0e 97 108.50 462 108.66
A 277 | 108.50 739 108.60
2082028 400 | 108.30 1,139 108.49
20812025 53 108.30 1,192 108.49
2411803/7224215 3 108.40 1,195 108.49
2aoasa0s 299 | 108.40 1,494 108.47
20 121 | 108.60 1615 108.48
2f00202s 339 | 108.60 1,954 108.50
“irozae | 25 | 10800 179 18
2al0ale0zs 53 108.80 2,032 108.51
2410412025 61 108.80 2,093 108.52
NG 390 | 10870 2,483 108.55
2/0A202s 445 | 108.60 2,928 108.55
s 44 108.80 2,972 108.56
2a0A02s 316 | 108.80 3,288 108.58
2a0an02s 59 109.00 3,347 108.59
2202s 419 | 109.00 3,766 108.63
NG 180 | 109.00 3,946 108.65
G 220 | 109.00 4,166 108.67
02 434 | 108.90 4,600 108.69
e 462 | 109.00 5,062 108.72
200as 352 | 109.10 5,414 108.74
BANSoS 155 | 109.50 5,569 108.76
2al0an0zs 14 109.40 5,583 108.77
oas 418 | 109.40 6,001 108.81
2aI0a02s 352 | 109.40 6,353 108.84
Z202s 641 | 109.70 6,994 108.92
2410412025 139 | 10970 7133 108.94

15:26:26




24/04/2025

15.28.59 326 109.60 7,459 108.97
20 454 | 109.50 7,913 109.00
e 350 | 109.60 8,263 109.02
“iarop | 51 | 10960 5314 b
2a0ai202s 310 | 109.70 8,624 109.05
2aoa02s 402 | 109.70 9,026 109.08
BN 389 | 109.60 9,415 109.10
NG 81 109.50 9,496 109.10
2a0n2025 95 109.50 9,591 109.11
2aoaras 357 | 109.50 9,948 109.12
2a0ale0s 385 | 109.50 10,333 109.14
2ao0zs 60 109.70 10,393 109.14
2I0zs 333 | 109.60 10,726 109.15
2a0AI2025 981 | 109.60 11,707 109.19
2a0a0zs 394 | 109.50 12,101 109.20
2a0asR0zs 91 109.30 12,192 109.20
2aoaRzs 378 | 109.30 12,570 109.20
NS 534 | 109.20 13,104 109.20
2082025 466 | 109.20 13,570 109.20
2al08i2025 98 109.50 13,668 109.21
2al08i2025 68 109.50 13,736 109.21
2al0aie02s 74 109.50 13,810 109.21
2l0ae0zs 44 109.50 13,854 109.21
2l0ae0zs 48 109.50 13,902 109.21
2al0ai2025 180 | 109.50 14,082 109.22
2al0ai2025 1,000 | 109.50 15,082 109.23
20a20%5 475 | 109.60 15,557 109.25
2l0a20zs 429 | 109.70 15,986 109.26
2002028 69 109.60 16,055 109.26
2al08/2025 282 | 109.60 16,337 109.26
2aloaizs 1,000 | 109.70 17,337 109.29
24/04/2025 180 109.70 17,517 109.29

17:08:40




24/04/2025

17-08:40 1,000 109.70 18,517 109.32
2‘1"7(?322:2(2)5 883 109.70 19,400 109.33
2‘1"7(?3252:%5 117 109.70 19,517 109.34
2‘1“7933235 1 109.70 19,518 109.34
2‘1”7935%5 53 109.70 19,571 109.34
2‘1”7935:%5 626 109.70 20,197 109.35
2‘1”7935%5 23 109.70 20,220 109.35
2‘1"7(?35:2%5 24 109.70 20,244 109.35
2‘1"7(?‘1‘62:8(2)5 273 109.70 20,517 109.35
2‘1”7?‘1‘82:8(2)5 308 109.70 20,825 109.36
2‘1”7?‘1‘2322;5 139 109.60 20,964 109.36
2‘1”7(?‘2‘9,2:%5 78 109.80 21,042 109.36
2‘1"7(?‘2‘9,2:(1)55 69 109.80 21,111 109.36
2‘1"7(?‘2‘{,32:(1)35 77 109.80 21,188 109.36
2‘1”7?‘2‘?32:?35 180 109.80 21,368 109.37
2‘1“7?‘2‘{,32:?55 457 109.80 21,825 109.38
25 APRIL 2025
2ol0a02s 1,015 | 111.30 1,015 111.30
A o 349 | 11130 1,364 111.30
2ozs 214 | 11130 1,578 111.30
2oz 133 | 110.60 1,711 111.25
2ol0am0zs 193 | 11060 1,904 111.18
A oo 322 | 11050 2,226 111.08
e 292 | 111.00 2,518 111.07
2o0a202s 69 111.00 2,587 111.07
g I I
“our21 18 | 11120 G mor
B | | m | o
e 267 | 111.20 3,010 111.09
2of0l20zs 214 | 11110 3,224 111.09
25/04/2025 197 | 111.10 3,421 111.09

11:12:46




25/04/2025

111924 301 110.90 3,722 111.07
2o/0202s 463 | 110.40 4,185 111.00
2o/00202s 416 | 110.60 4,601 110.96
2510442025 75 110.50 4,676 110.96
281082025 374 | 11050 5,050 110.92
2o112025 659 | 110.70 5,709 110.90
2 20e 249 | 110.70 5,958 110.89
2olI0zs 454 | 110.60 6,412 110.87
2810412025 521 | 11060 6,933 110.85
2810412025 530 | 110.60 7,463 110.83
201012025 332 | 110.60 7,795 110.82
2al0aeazs 21 110.70 7,816 110.82
2oezs 286 | 110.70 8,102 110.82
2510812025 239 | 11060 8,341 110.81
280812028 194 | 11060 8,535 110.80
“lotar | 21 | 1100 o502 o
ZEES | 0 o | e
“leotar | %8 | 110%0 5668 i
2ol0a12025 242 | 110.70 8,910 110.80
2aI0I02s 758 | 110.70 9,668 110.79
2oIA20a0 758 | 110.70 10,426 110.79
P 242 | 110.70 10,668 110.79
2oInzs 360 | 11070 11,028 110.78
2o 132 | 111.10 11,160 110.79
2oI082025 137 | 111.10 11,297 110.79
280412025 30 111.10 11,327 110.79
e 343 | 111.10 11,670 110.80
S 5550 | mno e o
2oz 364 | 111.10 12,035 110.81
22025 147 | 111.10 12,182 110.81
g | 2 | M 12206 Bl
25/04/2025 o3 111.20 12,264 110.82

15:12:38




25/04/2025

15138 220 111.20 12,484 110.82
“oizgo | %6 | 1m0 12540 o
“oizgo | % | 1M 12:6% e
B | w0 | | e
s 544 | 111.10 13,190 110.84
200082025 357 | 111.00 13,547 110.84
A oas 643 | 111.00 14,190 110.85
o 711 111.30 14,901 110.87
2510812025 520 | 111.20 15,421 110.88
2o02025 364 | 111.20 15,785 110.89
B | o o | e
“loazos | 48 | 11120 15851 o
B | o | | e
“loazos | 53 | 1110 16957 1oee
2o02s 125 | 111.30 16,082 110.90
B | o | e
“loazos | 04 | 11120 10217 %
2510812025 105 | 111.30 16,322 110.90
2o02s 172 | 111.30 16,494 110.91
2025 639 | 111.20 17,133 110.92
oo 361 111.20 17,494 110.92
2o0A0zS 639 | 111.20 18,133 110.93
BN 199 | 111.20 18,332 110.94
2808205 686 | 111.20 19,018 110.95
2oA2025 101 111.20 19,119 110.95
2o0a/o02s 14 111.20 19,133 110.95
2o0a/202s 37 111.20 19,170 110.95
2o/002028 1,000 | 111.20 20,170 110.96
28/0012025 1,000 | 111.20 21,170 110.97
28/0012025 59 111.20 21,229 110.97
25/04/2025 1000 | 11120 22229 110.98

17:00:48




25/04/2025

170048 920 111.20 23,149 110.99
2o/0020zs 80 111.20 23,229 110.99
2o/0020zs 80 111.20 23,309 110.99
25/082025 300 | 111.20 23,609 111.00
281082025 212 | 111.20 23,821 111.00
281082025 488 | 11120 24,309 111.00
2ol082025 842 | 111.20 25,151 111.01
2o/00202s 370 | 111.20 25,521 111.01
251082025 630 | 111.20 26,151 111.02
281082025 329 | 111.20 26,480 111.02
25/04/2025 520 | 11120 27000 111.02

17:00:53




